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CITY OF

ADVISORY DESIGN PANEL
WEDNESDAY, MAY 29, 2024 AT 7:00 PM

Council Chambers
Langley City Hall
(In-Person Meeting)

AGENDA

AGENDA

Adoption of the May 29, 2024 agenda.

MINUTES

Adoption of minutes from the April 3, 2024 meeting.

DEVELOPMENT PERMIT APPLICATION DP 02-24
ZONING BYLAW AMENDMENT APPLICATION RZ 02-24

6-storey, 95-unit apartment building at 5302 200 Street, 20030 53A Avenue, &
20011-20031 53 Avenue.

NEXT MEETING

June 19, 2024.

ADJOURNMENT




CITY OF

MINUTES OF THE
ADVISORY DESIGN PANEL

HELD IN COUNCIL CHAMBERS,
LANGLEY CITY HALL

WEDNESDAY, APRIL 3, 2024
AT 7:03 PM

Present: Councillor Paul Albrecht (Chair)
Councillor Mike Solyom (Co-Chair)
Mayor Nathan Pachal
Jaswinder Gabri
Matt Hassett
Dammy Ogunseitan
Tony Osborn
Ritti Suvilai

Absent: Blair Arbuthnot
Cst. Dennis Bell
Leslie Koole
Ella van Enter

Staff: C. Johannsen, Director of Development Services
K. Kenney, Corporate Officer
A. Metalnikov, Planner

Chair Albrecht began by acknowledging that the land on which we gather is on the
traditional unceded territory of the Katzie, Kwantlen, Matsqui and Semiahmoo First
Nations.

1) AGENDA

Adoption of the April 3, 2024 agenda.
It was MOVED and SECONDED
THAT the agenda for the April 3, 2024 Advisory Design Panel be approved.

CARRIED

Document Number: 193896
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2) MINUTES
Adoption of minutes from the March 13, 2024 meeting.
It was MOVED and SECONDED

THAT the minutes of the March 13, 2024 Advisory Design Panel meeting be
approved as circulated.

CARRIED

3) DEVELOPMENT PERMIT APPLICATION DP 13-23
ZONING BYLAW AMENDMENT APPLICATION RZ 11-23

5-storey, 132-unit apartment building at 20719-20731 Eastleigh Crescent.

Anton Metalnikov, Planner, spoke to the staff report dated March 22, 2024 and
provided a brief overview of the Development Permit application.

In response to a question from a Panel member, staff advised that the lot
adjacent to this property does meet the minimum lot width and area in the
City’s Zoning Bylaw (over 30 metres wide and over 1,850 m? in area). The site
has previously had a conceptual design prepared for it by an architect which
demonstrated its development potential as a single remaining parcel.

The Applicant team entered the meeting:

Andressa Linhares, Design Manager, Keystone Architecture & Planning
Noel Lim, Project Manager, Keystone Architecture & Planning
Jennifer Wall, Landscape Architect, Keystone Architecture & Planning

Mr. Lim presented the application, providing an overview of the development
with details on the following:
e Project data;
e Site description;
e Site plan;
e Floor Plans;
o Parkade level
o 1-5levels
o Roof level
e Site sections; and
e Shadow Study.
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Ms. Linhares provided information on the following:

Context plans;

Design rationale;

Renderings:
o South/West corner of development
o North/West corner of development
o North view of development
o Main entrance

Material palette.

Ms. Wall provided information on the Landscape design, providing information
on the following:

Panel

Landscape rendering;

Patio pavers;

Laser cut metal panel screening parkade entrance;
Podium plan;

Features/programming of amenity area;

plant palette; and

Podium rendering.

members provided feedback on the form and character of the

development and discussion took place regarding the following:

A true terra cotta or true brown would be less jarring than the current
accent colour which appears orange in the renderings;

Amenity area lacks evergreen landscaping;

Need higher privacy fence on private patios;

Consider coloured rubber flooring for play area rather than black;
Consider integrating recessed lighting for the main entrance;

Consider using the same perforated metal used in the parking area for
screening between units in order to give continuity, possibly in a light
grey;

use terra cotta square design on side of building facing Eastleigh
Crescent to break up the green colour;

put more greenery at north end of rooftop space;

provide private patio, amenity space, or at least a window in the corridor
on the roof, and pay attention to mechanical equipment up there;

the roof on the entry area doesn’t harmonize with rest of building,
suggest using fewer elements;

give more consideration to soffit material;

reconfigure parkade exit stair to permit exit through lobby;

review shadow studies with respect to location of vegetable planter
boxes on northwest side to ensure there will be enough sun to grow
things;

transition grass boulevard at south facing side of building to a more
active space such as a parkette;
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put some sort of treatment on roof of the indoor amenity space;
put sunscreens on windows of south facing units;

ensure plantings chosen will be sustainable in hotter conditions;
ensure cars that drive into entrance have ability to turn around.

In response to questions from Panel members, the applicant team advised

that:

all the parking spots are wired to accommodate electric vehicles;

the stairs from the parkade are within a secured area;

the amenity room has full cooking facilities;

the height of the privacy fencing on the private patios is 4ft. and is not a
solid wood fence; like idea of lightening up programming below in
amenity space;

the private and community spaces will be delineated through the use of
different coloured and textured pavers;

coniferous trees could be used to add more evergreen trees to the
podium; however, they are only 1m wide and would block sun to units,
whereas deciduous trees are more open;

the reason the rubber tiles for the play area are black is because they
are the only ones that are a recycled product; the coloured ones aren’t
recycled; these tiles were also picked at they are complimentary to the
other pavers in the area as they are the same size;

access to the wheelchair ramp to the building is off 56th Ave.;

it is a requirement that all entrances to the building be wheelchair
accessible;

the secondary entrance is intended to facilitate drop offs;

the parking ramp is configured to rise half a level, where it splits into
two accesses: one at the same level to the side to serve the surface
parking area, and one that comes back down to the underground
parking level,

The loading zone was located at surface level to support compliance
with Zoning Bylaw requirements on height clearance;

although the applicant is open to other options for location of outdoor
amenities, the location was chosen to ensure those areas would be
shaded in summer when they would most often be used by residents;
bike racks are located in the parkade; there are no bike racks above
the first floor;

there are perforated metal screen wraps all around the parkade; other
than on the north or west side, it is possible for a light screen or more
landscaping;

no trees on-site are being retained;

with respect to providing more accessibility to various amenities in the
podium space, there is one open side on the picnic unit to accommodate
a wheelchair, there is clearance around seating areas, they could
remove one chair around the lounge table to accommodate a
wheelchair; they could make some of the community garden boxes
raised boxes;
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the building meets the City’s requirement for flood elevations;

all appliances in the adaptable units are of wheelchair accessible height;
the garbage room will have an automatic door opener;

the stairway on the north elevation is gated;

the applicant can look into the possibility of replacing the existing
fencing on 208 Street with some recycled composite fencing that
resembles wood;

there will be non-intrusive downlighting in the amenity area;

plantings will be chosen with consideration given to pollinators and
those that are edible; given increasingly warmer seasonal
temperatures, they may not be using native plants that require cooler
temperatures.

The applicant team left the meeting.

It was MOVED and SECONDED
THAT:
1. The ADP receive the staff report for information; and

2. The ADP recommends the applicant give further consideration to the
following prior to the application proceeding to Council:

a.

b.

Consider softer earth tone shade of terra cotta material (i.e. less
bright/orange and more representative of true terra cotta);

Provide more information on the amenity pavilion roof treatment,
including considering a green roof or amenity access;

Review height of private unit patio fences adjacent to the courtyard
for the openness/privacy trade-off;

. Replace private unit patio fences with a more durable material (e.g.

parkade podium fence material, recycled composite, etc.);

Consider opportunities for trees with greater winter visual interest,
including additional evergreen plantings;

Consider incorporating coloured tiles in the children’s play area;
Provide more information on the logistics of waste & recycling pickup;

. Review opportunities to improve solar access to outdoor amenity;

space, including considering rooftop amenity areas on the 4th or 5th
floors;

Consider potential for greening the parking podium fencing;
Consider greater use of the terra cotta colour on the Eastleigh
Crescent and 208 Street elevations;

Provide more design attention to the north-facing wall on the 5th
floor;

Provide more detail and drawings of the soffit materials;

. Review the roof line for design harmony and interest;
. Consider updating the southeast corner parkade exit stair to allow for

exiting through the lobby;
Enhance the appearance of the entrance (e.g. deemphasizing the
height of the brick wall, relocating utilities from east of the stairs,

5
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additional/enhanced landscaping, incorporating lighting into the
podium wall, etc.);

. Review the positioning of the amenity pavilion for courtyard usability

and garden plot viability and accessibility, including seating;

. Review the design of the fronting green at the corner of Eastleigh

Crescent and 56 Avenue;
Review south-facing windows for shading;

. Update parkade ramp configuration to allow for turnaround by

visitors.

4) DEVELOPMENT PERMIT APPLICATION DP 10-23

ZONING BYLAW AMENDMENT APPLICATION RZ 09-23

26-unit townhome complex at 5030-5064 208 Street & 20845 50A Avenue.

Anton Metalnikov, Planner, spoke to the staff report dated March 21, 2024 and
provided a brief overview of the Development Permit application.

In response to questions from Panel members, staff advised that:

there is a requirement to create a connection through the development
from 50A Avenue to the park and it will be on the east edge of the
property;

as properties along 208 Street are developed, the goal is to transform
the frontage and public realm by having a dedicated bike lane and tree
strip added with private properties also being required to plant trees in
order to create a double tree streetscape.

The development will step down at the southeast end to be consistent
with the height of a single family home;

The City’s Townhome and Plex-Home Best Practices Guide aims for
an 8-metre setback between 3-storey townhomes and adjacent
properties designated for single-detached homes in the OCP. While
the southeast unit has its 3-storey portion set back 7 metres, it is sited
beside the neighbouring property’s front driveway and avoids
backyard shadowing and privacy impacts. In addition, the 2-storey
portion of this unit is set back 5.6 metres, compared to the standard
1.5 metre requirement. The unit adjacent to the neighbouring
property’s backyard is set back 8.6 metres;

No balconies face the neighbouring single-detached property, and a
new 6-foot fence will be installed for privacy;

a statutory right-of-way in favour of the City and public access will be
required over the park pathway to ensure the future strata cannot
close it;

fencing will be provided along the full length of the park pathway, with
a gate from the path into the townhome complex itself. The path will
feel like a separate public space;
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o likely there will be different owners of the neighbouring properties to
the north so there will be a requirement to provide cross access
between the future developments.

The Applicant team entered the meeting:

Jaspreet Dayal, Owner
Caelan Griffiths, Principal, PMG Landscape Architects
Rajinder Warraich, Principal, Flat Architecture

Mr. Warraich presented the application, providing an overview of the
development with details on the following:
e Site plan
e Material sheet;
e Buildings 1, 2, 3,4,5,6,and 7
o Main floor plan;
o Top floor and roof plan;
o Elevations;
¢ Renderings; and
e Shadow analysis.

Mr. Griffiths provided an overview of the landscape plan, with details on the
following amenities:
e use of climate resilient trees;
bike rack;
park access;
bike parking;
community garden boxes;
small outdoor dining area;
pathways from back yards to front yards;
blueberry bushes at end of pathways;
colour and surfacing of concrete pavers to distinguish parking areas;
and
e landscape lighting at outdoor amenity space.

Panel members provided feedback on the form and character of the
development and discussion took place regarding the following:
e possibility of creating a pedestrian access through the middle of the
development so residents don’t have to walk so far to access units;
e site signage for way finding is important;
e possibility of having some architectural features, including windows, to
break up massing on the end of the building facing 50" Ave.;
e privacy screening between decks is not shown on the renderings;
e landscaping is all one height, possibility of including some vertical
features including taller coniferous trees;
e given the small size of the amenity space, garden boxes may not be
the best amenity use for that area;
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e recommend not putting shrubs between parking spots as it could be
dangerous for children to play in that area where they are screened
from approaching cars.

The applicant team responded to questions from Panel members, advising
that:

e although they are currently meeting parking requirements, there is the
potential for another parking spot;

e there will be metal privacy fencing between unit entries and balconies;

e more windows can be placed in some areas of the side of the buildings;

e the outdoor amenity space will be made secure with a four foot picket
fence and lighting;

¢ the pathway orientation to the amenity space was necessary as space
was needed for the last parking space adjacent to the amenity area;

e heat pumps are being used in the development;

e the applicant is waiting for an acoustics report to be conducted to
determine whether extra sound attenuation features will be required for
the buildings;

e metal fencing will be used on 208 Street and will be the same all the way
around and will be 6 ft. high; the fencing against the park will be opaque;

e all yards will have gates.

Staff clarified that the fencing along the park is intended to be 4 ft. aluminum
picket fencing, but alternative styles can be looked at.

The applicant team left the meeting.

Staff further clarified that no gates are allowed in the fencing along the park
from units facing the park.

Panel members provided further feedback on the following:
e the area where the bike rack is located doesn’t seem very secure;
e the location of the postal box for the development needs to be included
on the rendering;
e would like architectural rendering showing true streetscape for Council.

In response to questions from Panel members, staff advised that:

e the bike rack area is intended for visitors;

e the pad for BC Hydro is located next to the bike rack as BC Hydro
requires immediate drive up access;

e staff can report back on the potential for having addresses placed on
the back of units to assist emergency services and delivery drivers in
identifying units within the complex;

e the PMT, bike rack, and amenity space cannot swap spaces with the
townhome blocks as this space is needed to provide the necessary
setback with the neighbouring single-detached property;

e per new Provincial legislation, as of July 1 this neighbouring property
will be able to build up to 4 units (e.g. fourplex);
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staff are continuing to work with the applicant and Engineering
Department to be able to retain large trees on 208 Street where
possible;

Updated renderings with more accurate streetscape will be provided;
noise attenuation is a requirement within the City’s Development
Permit Area Guidelines.

The Panel compiled a list of recommendations for the applicant.

It was MOVED and SECONDED

THAT:

3. The ADP receive the staff report for information; and

4. The ADP recommends the applicant give further consideration to the
following prior to the application proceeding to Council:

a.

b.

Review opportunities for additional pedestrian access between
internal lane and 208 Street;

Provide information on wayfinding, including unit addressing on the
internal lane side;

Provide more detail on privacy fencing between unit patios and
balconies;

. Incorporate more design interest to side elevations, especially along

50A Avenue (e.g. windows, ornamentation, symmetry, landscaping,
etc.);

Review opportunities to provide additional larger coniferous trees
Review protection between the outdoor amenity area and visitor
parking spaces;

Review security of the visitor bicycle rack;

. Show mailbox pad on drawings.

CARRIED

5) NEXT MEETING

April 24, 2024

6) ADJOURNMENT

It was MOVED and SECONDED

THAT the meeting adjourn at 9:25 pm.

CARRIED
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ADVISORY DESIGN PANEL CHAIR

CORPORATE OFFICER
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CITY OF

ADVISORY DESIGN PANEL

REPORT
To: Advisory Design Panel
Subject: Development Permit Application DP 02-24
Rezoning Application RZ 02-24
(5302 200 Street, 20030 53A Avenue, &
20011-20031 53 Avenue)
File #: 6620.00
From: Anton Metalnikov, RPP, MCIP Bylaw #. 3285
Planner
Doc #:

Date: May 17, 2024

RECOMMENDATION:

THAT this report be received for information.

PURPOSE OF REPORT:

To consider Development Permit and Zoning Bylaw amendment applications by
Paramorph Architecture Inc. for a 6-storey, 95-unit apartment development at
5302 200 Street, 20030 53A Avenue, & 20011-20031 53 Avenue.

POLICY:

The subject properties are currently zoned RS1 Single Family Residential in
Zoning Bylaw No. 2100 and designated “Low Rise Residential” in the Official
Community Plan Land Use map. The properties are also located within the
Nicomekl River District Neighbourhood Plan “Sun Room” area. All lands
designated for multi-unit residential use are subject to a Development Permit to
address building form and character.

The density of the proposed development complies with the Official Community
Plan but exceeds the parameters in the current Zoning Bylaw. As such, a
Comprehensive Development Zone is proposed to accommodate it.

rrLangIey City
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To: Advisory Design Panel
Date: May 17, 2024

Subject: Development Permit Application DP 02-24 & Rezoning Application RZ 02-24

Page 2

COMMENTS/ANALYSIS:

Background Information:
Applicant: Paramorph Architecture Inc.
Owner: Red Cardinal Homes (2021) Inc.

Civic Addresses:

Legal Description:

Site Area:

Number of Units:

Gross Floor Area:
Floor Area Ratio:

Lot Coverage:

Total Parking Required:

Parking Provided:
Resident
Visitor
Total

OCP Designation:

Existing Zoning:

Proposed Zoning:

Variances Requested:

Development Cost Charges:

Community Amenity
Contributions (CACs):

5302 200 Street, 20030 53A Avenue, &
20011-20031 53 Avenue

Lots 301 & 312-315, District Lot 305,
Group 2, New Westminster District, Plan
42983

2,933 m? (0.72 acres)

95 apartments

6,160 m? (66,301 ft?)

2.100

41%

134 spaces (including 7 h/c spaces)
*RM3 requirement

98 spaces

14 spaces
112 spaces (including 6 h/c spaces)
Low Rise Residential
RS1 Single Family Residential
CD96 Comprehensive Development
Combined storage and bike parking
(required to be separate)
55% small car spaces (40% max.)
2.4 m wide small car spaces (2.5 m
required)
14 visitor parking spaces (19 required)
Note a resident parking variance is not
required due to the use of CD Zone — see
staff commentary in Variances section of
this report for further details and rationale
$1,754,270.00 (City - $815,110.00,
GVS&DD - $371,285.00, GVWD -
$371,335.00, SD35 - $52,000.00,
TransLink - $141,540.00)

$380,000.00
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To: Advisory Design Panel

Date: May 17, 2024

Subject: Development Permit Application DP 02-24 & Rezoning Application RZ 02-24
Page 3

Discussion:
1. Context

The proposed development site consists of five single detached home lots at the
northeast corner of 53 Avenue and 200 Street and extends through the block to
the corner of 200A Street and 53A Avenue. The owner of these properties had
previously submitted a development application on the same site, which received
3 Reading from Council, but has cancelled that application and is proceeding
with this updated concept in response to market conditions. The block includes
several other development projects as shown in the image below.

Fourplex {
appllcatlon

6-storey
apartment
buildings
u/ic

Future
greenway

6-storey
apartment
buildings
Approved

Site context

Immediately to the north are three remaining single-detached homes beyond
which sits a newer 4-storey apartment building (“the Lincoln”). Immediately to the
east is the site of an approved 6-storey apartment building. Further east in the
block between 53 and 53A Avenues are eight single-detached homes and two
development sites for 5-storey apartment buildings, one of which has been
approved and the other which is under construction. Bisecting the block is a
planned greenway (landscaped walkway and bikeway) enabling north-south

r’LangIey City
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To: Advisory Design Panel

Date: May 17, 2024

Subject: Development Permit Application DP 02-24 & Rezoning Application RZ 02-24
Page 4

travel between 53 and 53A Avenues in line with 201 Street where a future
crosswalk will connect to Nicomekl Elementary School. To the west across 200
Street is the New Apostolic Church at the corner of 200 Street and 53 Avenue
with a mix of single-detached homes and duplexes nearby.

The site is well positioned with connections to retail and service areas, with
Downtown located within a 10-minute walk. It also benefits from proximity to
key neighbourhood amenities, including:

¢ Nicomekl Elementary School (<5-minute walk);

e Nicomekl Floodplain Park (<5-minute walk); and

e Timms Community Centre (10-minute walk).

The site is also located near several transportation services, including:
e Three bus lines immediately adjacent;
e The frequent service 503 Fraser Highway Express bus (10 to 15-minute
walk); and
e The planned Langley City Centre SkyTrain station and its associated
transit exchange (10 to 15-minute walk).

2. Proposed Rezoning and the Official Community Plan (OCP)

The site is designated Low Rise Residential in the City’s OCP, which allows for
apartment development of up to 6 storeys in height and a Floor Area Ratio (FAR)
of up to 2.1.

The subject properties are proposed to be rezoned to a site-specific
Comprehensive Development (CD) Zone as no existing zones adequately
accommodate the Low Rise Residential designation. A new Zoning Bylaw is
currently in development and the project was designed to conform to the
preliminary draft zoning regulations associated with this designation. Should the
CD rezoning be adopted it is anticipated that, as part of adopting the new Zoning
Bylaw, the City will rezone this site from its CD Zone to the new zone created to
implement the Low Rise Residential designation.

3. Design

The applicant is proposing a wood-frame rectangular building with its entrance
oriented toward the adjacent intersection corner. At ground level, a single row of
walk-out apartments spread from the entrance to front onto 53 Avenue and wrap
a surface level of parking at the rear. The building rises from this first floor with a
double-loaded building design that sits on columns over top of the surface
parking area. On the west side of the building facing 200 Street, the ground level
is finished with a metal louver to screen the parking area while upper floors host
balconies for the units located above. This parking area is accessed from a
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To: Advisory Design Panel

Date: May 17, 2024

Subject: Development Permit Application DP 02-24 & Rezoning Application RZ 02-24
Page 5

driveway off 53A Avenue, which splits on site to access a gated underground
parking level and a visitor parking area which is separated from a surface
resident parking are by a sliding gate. The site fencing is located on the
neighbouring properties to the north, which are owned by the same owners, due
to a statutory right-of-way which straddles the shared property line.

The building’s 53 Avenue base emphasizes a double-height glazed entrance and
makes use of 2-storey wood-tone, darker, and lighter panelling to emulate a
townhome expression, with a similar pattern provided on the 200 Street elevation
incorporating metal louvers to accommodate the rear parking area. Upper floors
see a more consistent use of the dark-and-light panelling, a mix of glass and
picket-railed balconies, and a prominent roof line which angles on the corner to
echo the treatment from the entrance below.

The development’s landscaping wraps the site’s edges with various shrub and
tree species extending from the slightly elevated unit patios to grade-level
planting beds below, and additional plantings lining the east property line. A
larger landscaped area outside the parking area on 200 Street buffers the wall
from the sidewalk while acknowledging to the underground rainwater detention
tank planned for this space. Additional planting areas are located within the
surface parking area, including along the north property line and at the 53A
Avenue vehicular entrance. A total of 20 trees are proposed on-site, with
additional street trees to be provided as part of required frontage upgrades. Two
outdoor amenity spaces are provided: one outside the ground-level indoor
amenity room, and the other on the building roof, which features seating and
dining areas, a barbecue cooking station, and 14 garden plots. This rooftop patio
is buffered by planters and set back from roof edges for safety and privacy.

The unit type distribution of the building includes 27 studios, 58 one-bedroom
units, and 10 two-bedroom units. 23 (24%) of the units are adaptable. Resident
storage facilities are provided in storage rooms in both the underground parkade
level as well as within in-unit storage rooms. 335 m? (3,606 ft?) of total amenity
space is provided, including 163 m? (1,755 ft?) of indoor amenity space and 192
m? (2,067 ft?) of outdoor amenity space. Two separate elevator cores (one near
the street corner and one near the rear parking area) service the building.

4. Sustainability

The proposal incorporates several sustainable development features, including:
e Using construction techniques that minimize site disturbance and protect
air quality;
e Using lighting systems meeting ground-level and dark skies light pollution
reduction principles;
e Incorporating a construction recycling plan;
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To: Advisory Design Panel

Date: May 17, 2024

Subject: Development Permit Application DP 02-24 & Rezoning Application RZ 02-24
Page 6

e Achieving an energy performance over 25% above the current Model
National Energy Code;

e Reducing the heat island effect by use of landscaping and a rooftop
amenity area;

e Using non-water dependent and drought-tolerant materials in the
landscape design served by an irrigation system with central control and
rain sensors;

e Using water-conserving toilets;

e Providing outlets for e-bike charging in all bike/storage lockers; and

e Providing 12 resident parking stalls with Level Il electric vehicle (EV)
chargers, with the remaining resident spaces pre-wired and visitor spaces
pre-ducted for future installation; and

¢ Providing resident garden plots.

5. CPTED

The applicant’s proposal benefited from a comprehensive Crime Prevention
Through Environmental Design (CPTED) review by a qualified consultant whose
recommendations were incorporated into the plans.

6. Variances

As noted above, the applicant’s proposed development is generally consistent
with the draft 4-6 storey apartment building zoning regulations that are being
considered for the new Zoning Bylaw to implement the Official Community Plan’s
Low Rise Residential land use designation. However, given the proponent has
applied to redevelop the site prior to the adoption of the new Zoning Bylaw, a
site-specific Comprehensive Development (CD) Zone is proposed to be created
to accommodate the redevelopment.

Despite the use of a CD Zone, the proposal requires variances from general
Zoning Bylaw provisions to provide bicycle parking within storage lockers,
increase the share of small car parking spaces, reduce the width of small car
parking spaces, and reduce the number of visitor parking spaces. Staff support
these variances per the rationales below.

The accommodation of bicycle parking spaces within storage lockers, rather than
in separate bicycle parking rooms, is supported as the applicant has enlarged
their storage lockers beyond the Zoning Bylaw requirement (5.67 m? or 200 ft3)
to a minimum of 7.2 m3 (254 ft3), which is an increase of 27%. Staff note that
shared bicycle parking and storage lockers are being considered in the new
Zoning Bylaw to allow for more flexibility and efficiency in their configuration.
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To: Advisory Design Panel

Date: May 17, 2024

Subject: Development Permit Application DP 02-24 & Rezoning Application RZ 02-24
Page 7

The applicant is also requesting a variance to reduce the width of the small car
spaces to 2.4 metres from the 2.5 metres required in the Zoning Bylaw. This
adjustment was made to ensure this application meets the 112-space target that
aligns with the residential rates being considered for the new Zoning Bylaw
(additional discussion below). Reducing the width of small car spaces to 2.4
metres is under consideration for the new Zoning Bylaw to accommodate
additional parking spaces in all development projects. This width is also similar
to other municipalities in the region, such as Burnaby, which has a minimum
small car space width of 2.4 metres, and Richmond, which has a minimum small
car space width of 2.3 metres. Staff are not considering changes to the required
drive aisle widths in the Zoning Bylaw to ensure safe and easy vehicle
movements in parking areas are maintained.

The share of small car parking spaces is proposed as 55%. The current Zoning
Bylaw allows a maximum of 40% small car spaces, but staff are considering
increasing this to a maximum of 60% for properties in the “Core” and “Shoulder”
areas of the OCP, with this site being in the “Shoulder”. This approach can
significantly improve parkade space efficiency, as the use of slightly smaller
individual spaces often results in the creation of additional stalls on the same
amount of land without needing to further reduce parking rates. This in turn allows
additional site density while maintaining reasonable parking supply.

Proposed Parking

If the current Zoning Bylaw requirement for a similar type of building (i.e. RM3
Zone) was applied to this application, the applicant’s proposed overall parking
amountis 16.4% less than what would be required. Given that a CD zone is being
proposed for this development, technically a variance is only required for visitor
parking, along with those previously outlined. However, it is important to note that
staff support the applicant’s overall parking approach, as the proposal (less 22
spaces or 16.4%) meets the rates under preliminary consideration for the new
Zoning Bylaw. These rates are being contemplated based on research work
conducted by the City’s Zoning Bylaw update consultant and staff to date, which
has included a review of the Metro Vancouver Parking Study as well as of parking
rate requirements in other municipalities within the Lower Mainland.

The project site is within the “Shoulder” of the OCP, which generally refers to
properties within a 5-to-10-minute walk of the future SkyTrain station. If the
preliminary “Shoulder” area rates being considered for the new Zoning Bylaw
were applied to this application, 112 parking spaces would be required, based
on rates of 1.0 spaces per studio and 1-bedroom unit, 1.25 spaces per 2-
bedroom unit (=98 resident spaces), and 0.15 visitor spaces per unit (=14 visitor
spaces). This total is equal to the applicant’s proposed parking amount of 112
spaces and is 16.4% less than the current RM3 Zone requirement of 134 spaces,
which is based on rates of 1.2 spaces per studio and 1-bedroom units, 1.3 spaces
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per 2-bedroom unit (=115 resident spaces), and 0.2 visitor spaces per unit (=19
visitor spaces). Similar variances have recently been approved by Council in the
nearby area at 20191 53A Avenue (13% reduction), 20145 53 Avenue (13.2%
reduction), and 20142 53A Avenue (14.5% reduction).

Based on the above commentary and analysis, staff support these variances.

7. Summary

The proposed development is consistent with the City’s OCP and Development
Permit Area guidelines for the area and presents a transit-supportive and efficient
design providing housing in close proximity to parks, transit, and Downtown.

Engineering Requirements:

Additional design changes may be required upon further investigation, site
inspections and receipt of other supporting reports and documents.

All work to be done to the City of Langley’s Design Criteria Manual (DCM),
and the City’s Subdivision and Development Servicing Bylaw (SDSB).

Per the City’s DCM requirement, the developer and their consulting
engineer shall submit to the City Engineer a signed and sealed copy of
Form F-1 (Commitment by Owner and Consulting Engineer) prior to
starting their design works.

Per the City’s Watercourse Protection Bylaw No. 3152, the developer’s
consulting engineer shall submit to the City Engineer a signed and sealed
copy of Form F-1 (Confirmation of Commitment by Qualified Environmental
Professional - QEP) prior to starting their site monitoring works.

These requirements have been issued to reflect the application for development
for a proposed 95-Unit Apartment Development located at 5302 200 Street,
20030 53A Avenue, & 20011-20031 53A Avenue.

These requirements may be subject to change upon receipt of a development
application.

The City’s Zoning Bylaw, 1996, #2100 has requirements concerning landscaping
for buffer zonings, parking and loading areas, and garbage and recycling
containers, all of which applies to this design.
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A) The developer is responsible for the following work which shall be designed

by a Professional Engineer:

VL.

VII.

VIII.

A Qualified Environmental Professional (QEP) must be engaged to
implement erosion and sediment control in accordance with the City of
Langley Watercourse Protection Bylaw #3152, as amended.

A storm water management plan for the site is required. Rainwater
detention measures used on site shall limit the release rate to pre-
development levels to mitigate flooding and environmental impacts as
detailed in the City’s DCM. All calculations shall have 20% added to the
tabulated data to account for climate change. A safety factor of 10% shall
be added to the calculated storage volume. Pre-development release rates
shall not include climate change effect.

All existing services shall be capped at the main by the City, at the
Developer’s expense prior to applying for a Demolition permit.

New water, sanitary and storm sewer service connections are required. All
pertinent pipe design calculations shall be submitted in spreadsheet format
and shall include all formulas for review by the City. The Developer’s
engineer will determine the appropriate main tie-in locations and size the
connections for the necessary capacity.

The capacity of the existing water and sanitary sewer mains shall be
assessed through hydraulic modeling performed by the City’s hydraulic
modeling consultant at the Developer’s expense.

a. Any upgrade requirement for either sanitary or water mains not
covered under the City’s DCC bylaw shall be designed and installed
by the Developer at the Developer’'s expense.

b. Atthe Developer’s expense, the City’s hydraulic modeling consultant
shall conduct a fire hydrant flow test to be used in the City’s water
modeling to determine if the existing water network is adequate for
fire flows (based on architectural data supplied by the Developer’s
Architect). Upgrading of the existing watermain(s) may be necessary
to achieve the necessary pressure and flows to conform to Fire
Underwriters Survey (FUS) “Water Supply for a Public Fire
Protection, a Guide to Recommended Practice, 1995.”

Additional C71P fire hydrants may be required to meet bylaw and firefighting

requirements. Hydrant locations must be approved by the City of Langley
Fire Rescue Service.

New sidewalk, cycle track, buffer strip (directional tactile pavers), barrier
curb and gutter will be required along the entire project frontage, complete
with boulevard trees and a planting strip. 2 wheelchair ramps will be
required at the corner of 200 St. & 53 Ave. all per the City’s DCM.

Bus stop pad to have minimum dimensions of 5m x 2m, complete with pre-
ducting for future shelter lighting.
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IX.

XI.

XIl.

XIlI.

XIV.
XV.

XVI.

XVILI.
XVIII.

XIX.

53A Ave. shall be designed to the City’s SS-R08 standard. 53 Ave. shall be
designed to the City’s SS-RO2A standard (modified). The Developer’s
consultant shall contact Engineering Services to obtain the City’s road
cross-section design standards and modification details.

A cash contribution will be required (amount to be determined) toward a
future pedestrian walkway east of 20054 53A Ave., connecting 53A Ave. &
53 Ave.

A property dedication of approximately 2.1m will be required along the 53
Ave. frontage of the proposed development to match the new south property
line (P/L) of 20054 53A Ave. All dedications to be determined by a legal land
surveyor.

A property dedication of approximately 2.5 meters will be required on the
200t St. frontage to match the west P/L of 5335 200A St.

A 5 meter corner truncation will be required (after dedications) at the corner
of 200 St. & 53 Ave.

A traffic impact assessment will be required as per the City’s DCM.

The condition of the existing pavement along the proposed project’s entire
frontage shall be assessed by a geotechnical engineer. Pavements shall be
adequate for an expected road life of 20 years under the expected traffic
conditions for the class of road. Road construction and asphalt overlay
designs shall be based on the analysis of the results of Benkelman Beam
tests and test holes carried out on the existing road which is to be upgraded.
If the pavement is inadequate, it shall be remediated at the Developer’s
cost.

The site layout shall be designed by a civil engineer to ensure that the
parking and access layout meets minimum design standards, including
setbacks from property lines. Appropriate turning templates should be used
to prove parking stalls and drive-aisles are accessible by the design vehicle.
A dedicated on-site loading zone shall be provided by the developer.
Existing and proposed street lighting along the entire project frontage shall
be reviewed by a qualified lighting consultant to ensure street lighting and
lighting levels meet the City’s DCM standards.

An electrical design shall be submitted for street lighting, power source and
signal modifications, this design must include clearance / conflict distance
measurements in CAD based on new crosswalk and stop bars, detection
loop requirements and numbering for the left turn lanes, pedestrian and
cyclist push buttons, etc. Also, load calculations per service panel, i.e. new
additions and removals and wattage difference.
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XX.

Eliminate the existing overhead telecommunication wiring and poles along
the development’'s entire frontage by replacing with underground
telecommunication infrastructure.

B) The Developer is required to deposit the following bonding and fees:

VL.

The City would require a Security Deposit based on the estimated
construction costs of installing civil works, as approved by the Director of
Engineering, Parks and Environment.

The City will require inspection and administration fees in accordance with
the Subdivision Bylaw based on a percentage of the estimated construction
costs, as per the City’s Subdivision and Development Servicing Bylaw 2021
#3126.

A deposit for a storm, sanitary and water connection is required, which will
be determined after detailed civil engineering drawings are submitted,
sealed by a Professional Engineer.

The City would require a $40,000 bond for the installation of a water meter
to current standards.

A cash contribution (amount to be determined) toward the future pedestrian
walkway/crosswalk will also be required.

Permanent pavement restoration of all pavement cuts, and all associated
fees, shall be as per the City of Langley’s DCM.

NOTE: Deposits for utility services or connections are estimates only. The
actual cost incurred for the work will be charged. The City will provide the
developer with an estimate of connections costs, and the Developer will declare
in writing that the estimate is acceptable.

C) The Developer is required to adhere to the following conditions:

Unless otherwise specified by the City Engineer, all engineering works shall
be designed based on the City’s DCM specifications in accordance with the
City’s Subdivision and Development Servicing Bylaw 2021, No. 3126
Undergrounding of hydro, telephone and cable services to the development
site is required, complete with underground or at-grade transformer.
Transformers servicing developments are to be located on private property
with maintenance access located on private property. All transformers to be
wrapped upon installation by the Developer.

All survey costs and registration of documents with the Land Titles Office
are the responsibility of the developer/owner. Please refer to the City’s
Subdivision and Development Servicing Bylaw 2021, No. 3126 for more
details.
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V. A water meter is required to be installed on private property, preferably in
the mechanical room, in accordance to the City's DCM specifications at the
Developer's cost.

VI.  An approved backflow prevention assembly must be installed on the
domestic water connection immediately upon entering the building to
provide premise isolation.

VII. A Stormceptor or equivalent oil separator is required to treat site surface
drainage.
VIIl. A complete set of as-built drawings, service record cards, a completed

tangible capital asset form (TCA) and a completed pavement cut form all
sealed by a Professional Engineer shall be submitted to the City within 60
days of the substantial completion date. Digital drawing files in .pdf and .dwg
formats shall also be submitted. All the drawing submissions shall:
a. Use City’s General Note Sheet and Title Block; and
b. Closely follow the format and sequence outlined in the City’s
“‘Drawing Specifications” that will be provided to the Developer’s
Consulting Engineer.

IX. The selection, location and spacing of street trees and landscaping are
subject to the approval of the Director of Engineering, Parks & Environment

X. Stormwater run-off generated on the site shall not impact adjacent
properties, or roadways.

XI.  Garbage and recycling enclosures shall accommodate on the site and be
designed to meet Metro Vancouver's “Technical Specifications for
Recycling and Garbage Amenities in Multi-family and Commercial
Developments - June 2015 Update.” Please refer to the City’s Subdivision
and Development Servicing Bylaw 2021, No. 3126 for more details.

Fire Department Comments:

Fire department access for the whole project was reviewed to ensure adequate
access was in place for apparatus and firefighters. A construction fire safety plan
shall be completed, complete with crane inspection records. Ensure any crane
on site is registered with the BC Construction Safety Alliance. A progressive
standpipe installation will be required as construction rises. Standpipes will be
required at each rooftop stairways. Standpipes will be required at the parkade
entrance, and in elevator lobby. All garbage/recycling containers must be stored
in a fire rated, sprinklered room, and must be of adequate size to prevent spillover
into adjacent area. Stairwells must be constructed to accommodate shelter in
place applications. Marked Exits must not be on a fob. Consideration will be given
to the installation of power banks in the storage room lockers for e-bikes
charging. A Fire Safety plan and FD lock box (knox box) will be required before
occupancy. The 4” FDC will be located on a pedestal detached from the front of
the building, exact location to be discussed with the Fire Department at a later
date.
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Advisory Design Panel:

In accordance with Development Application Procedures Bylaw No. 2488, the
subject Zoning Bylaw amendment and Development Permit application will be
reviewed by the Advisory Design Panel (ADP) at the May 29, 2024 meeting.

According to the Council-approved ADP Terms of Reference, the ADP is to
provide form and character and urban design-related advice and
recommendations for Council’s consideration. ADP recommendations will be
presented to Council through the ADP meeting minutes and, if applicable,
through an additional City staff report, prior to Council consideration of the
proposed Zoning Bylaw amendment and Development Permit Applications.

A copy of the ADP minutes will be presented to Langley City Council at a future
Regular Council meeting.

BUDGET IMPLICATIONS:
In accordance with Bylaw No. 2482, the proposed development would contribute
$815,110.00 to City Development Cost Charge accounts and $380,000.00 in
Community Amenity Contributions.

Prepared by:

Anton Metalnikov, RPP, MCIP
Planner

Concurrence:

75 %

Roy M. Beddow, RPP, MCIP
Deputy Director of Development Services
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Concurrence:

Carl Johannsen, RPP, MCIP
Director of Development Services

Concurrence: Concurrence:
Dot Ml Dibnoust
David Pollock, P.Eng. Scott Kennedy, Fire Chief

Director of Engineering, Parks,
& Environment

Attachments
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CITY OF

DEVELOPMENT PERMIT APPLICATION DP 02-24

Civic Addresses:

Legal Description:

Applicant:
Owner:

REZONING APPLICATION RZ 02-24

5302 200 Street, 20030 53A Avenue, & 20011-20031
53 Avenue

Lots 301 & 312-315, District Lot 305, Group 2, New

Westminster District, Plan 42983
Paramorph Architecture Inc.

Red Cardinal Homes (2021) Inc.
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ADE PHESENTATION 5302 - 200 St, 20011,21,31 - 53 Ave, 20030-53A Ave, Red ParaMorph

DATE May 22, 2024 Langley City, British Columbia Cardinal | \ Architecture Inc
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PROJECT TEAM

ARCHITECT - PARAMORPH ARCHITECTURE INC.

308 - 9639 137A Street

Sumrey, BC V3T OM1
(604)608-0161
info@paramorph.com

SURVEYOR - CAMERON LAND SURVEYING LTD.
Unit 234 - 18525 - 53rd Avenue

Surrey, BC, V35 7A4
(604) 587-3777

LANDSCAPE - DAVID STOYKO LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT

2686 6th Avenue East

Vancouver, BC V5M 1R3

(604)720-0048

david@davidstoyko.com

CIVIL

- CENTRAS ENGINEERING LTD.
218 - 2630 Croydon Drive
Surrey, BC V3s 6T3
(778)879-7602
aman@ceniras.ca

GEOTECH - GEOPACIFIC CONSULTANTS

1779 West 75th Avenue
‘Vancouver, BC V&P 6P2
(604)439-0922

reception@geopacific.ca

ARBORIST - FROGGERS CREEK TREE CONSULTANTS LTD.
7763 McGregor Avenue
Bumaby, BC V5J 4H4
{604)721-6002
gienn@froggerscreek.ca

CPTED - TESSERACT SECURITY CONSULTING INC.
Vancouver, BC
(604)779-6164
lesseracisci@teius net
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The proposed development is a 6-storey residential building of 6161.03 sqm (66319 sq.ft) with
95 dwelling units, slated on a 5-parcel land assembly, fronting 53 Avenue and providing access
to parking from North Lane. The proposal classifies the subject lot as RS1, based on CD
(Multiple Residential zone), which allows multiple unit residential buildings and related amenity
spaces, we are proposing FAR of 2.10 on Gross lot area.

Increasing the supply of market multi-unit housing near City’s center, this multi-family
development provides mix of Studio, 1BR, 1BR+Den, 2BR, Jr 2BR units with average unit size
ranging from 368 sqft to 715 sqft catering to varying family units in the growing City of
Langley.

In response to the parking requirements, we are providing 112 parking stalls (based on 1/1BR,
Studio unit, 1.25/ 2BR unit+ 0.15/unit for visitors) including 6 accessible stalls & 100% prewired
out of which 10 parking spaces will have electrical vehicles charging stations pre-installed. Also,
30 bike Storage Lockers are provided in the underground parkade and 3 visitor bicycle parking
near both entrances (front & rear) to encourage altemnative transportation. All the street-facing
ground level units are approachable from the street, and all public entrances are accessible.

We feel quite excited about what this design will do for the area, to hopefully follow the urban
design approach on this street to fit in this rapidly developing neighborhood. This is a
contemporary design that will add a fresh face to the block with the contrasting tones of White
and Gray. The proposed materials will be Hardie panels, lux aluminum clad and longboard
siding.

Proposed Building is fronting 53 Ave with Indoor amenity area & Outdoor amenity spilling on
Easten side of building. We have also proposed an Outdoor amenity space on the roof with open
seating areas, harvest table and Urban agricultural community garden. There are multiple
opportunities for all ages to come together in the amenity space on the roof top.

Seeking to enhance the existing identity, the proposed landscape connects the building to 53
Ave, and the surroundings through a pedestrian friendly design.

The Proposal also incorporates principles of Crime prevention through environmental design
(CPTED), so that extensive windows from upper living levels provide direct visual surveillance.
Landscape contributes to CPTED with low shrubs and high canopy trees allowing clear
pedestrian site lines. As light is an important security measurement, adequate lighting is provided
in the parking lot to avoid criminal activity.

Regards,
Manpreet Singh, Architect AIBC

Principal, ParaMorph Architecture Inc.

PMA cecmre
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PM/A

DATE :May 20", 2024

Architectur

ADDRESS 5302-200 Street, 20011,21,31 - 53 Avenue 20030-53A Avenue, Langley City
Plan NWP42983 Lot 315 Plan NWP42983 Lot 314,Plan NWP42983 Lot
Qi LI 313,Plan NWP42983 Lot 301,Plan NWP42983 Lot 312
LOTINFO [SirE Anea {Saft) (Sam) (Acie) )
GROSS AREA 31,572 2,933 0.72 0.29
ROAD DEDICATION 2,525 235 0.06 0.02
NET AREA (AFTER DEDICATION ) I 29047 | 2,698 0.67 027
ZONING CURRENT PROPOSED
RS1 (=)
FAR [GROSS) PERMITTED PROPOSED
FAR 2.100
TOTAL AREA(Sq.ft.) 66301
ZONING | SETBACKS PERMITTED PROPOSED
NORTH |Along Cul De Sac) 6.00m
SOUTH{Along 53 Ave) A.00m
EAST (Along Neighbouring Lot} £.00m
'WEST (Along 200 Street) 4.00m
PERMITTED PROPOSED
BLDG HEIGHT & STOREY
NO. OF DWELLING UNITS a5
NO. OF ADAPTABLE UNITS 23 (24% OF TOTAL UNITS)
SITE COVERAGE (Sqft) {Sqm) |Hage) REMARKS
PROPOSED 12012 1,116 41.35% On NET AREA
FAR CALCULATION (GROSS)
RESIDENTIAL RESIDENTIAL  CIRCULATIONS AMENITY BUILDABLE oo oy
[EXCLUDING PARKING) {5aft) (Saft) (5aft) (saft)
MAIN FLOOR LVL 3,846.00 1,632.00 1,755 7,233 53%
SECOND FLOOR LVL 10,069.00 1,291.00 [ 11,360 B9%
THIRD FLOOR LVL 10,652.36 1,274.64 0 11,027 8a%
FOURTH FLOOR LVL 10,652.36 1,274.64 0 11,927 89%
FIFTH FLOOR LVL 10,652.36 1,274 64 0 11,927 89%
SIXTH FLOOR LVL. 10,652.36 1,274.64 0 11,827 8%
TOTAL FAR(SQFT) I 66,301 I
PROPOSED FLOOR
AREASUMMARY | T COUNT
TYPE NO. OF BR. AREA TOTAL UNITS TOTAL AREA{SylL)
UNIT-A 1BR 530.00 a 2,120
UNIT-A1 18R 530.00 2 1,060
UNIT-B{ADAP.) 1BR+DEN 715.00 18 12,870
UNIT-C STUDIO 512.00 17 8,708
UNIT-D 1BR 676.00 5 3,380
UNIT-E STUDIO 390.00 5 1,950
UNIT-F Ir. 28R 651.00 5 3,255
UNIT-G 1BR 621.00 20 12,420
UNIT-G1{ADAP.) 18R 662.00 5 3,310
UNIT-H Jr. 2BR 630.00 5 3,195
UNIT-1 STUDIO 368.00 5 1,840
UNIT-§ 1BR 602.00 a 2,408
TOTAL 95 | 56,512
Pa ra Morph ADP PRESENTATION

OFF STREET
PARKING

AMENITY
CALCULATIONS

PARKING REQUIREMENTS BREAKDOWN

[RESIDENTIAL NO. OF UNITS PERMITTED STALLS (@ e Ivi- 1 BSurface)
1 Bedroom , 1 Bedroom+Den, Studio 85 1.0/ Unit 85 B5{@Parkade hi-1& Surface)
2 bedroom 10 1.25/ unit 12.5 5AY 13 13(@Parkade Ivi-1 & Surface )
Visitor's a5 015 14.25 5AY 14 14@? Surface)

TOTAL 112 { 112

SMALL CARS 60% of Total Stalls 67.2 SAY 67 62(@ Parkade hi-1 & Surface)
ACCESSIBLE 5% of Total Stalls 5.6 SAY 6 6(@ Parkade vl-1& Surface)
LOADING BAY 1 1{@5urface)
COMBINED BICYCLE PARKING & STORAGE 55 1 / Uit & dsqm/Unit 95 95

LOCKER

Provided & Parkade Lvi-1 30

Provided @ Unit-A, Unit-C, Unit-D, Unit-E, 55

Unit-G, Unit-G1, Unit-l, Unit-J

(INDOOR AMENITY REMARKS

PROPOSED(@MAIN FLOOR)

|QUTDOOR AMENITY REMARKS

PROPC YOF TOP) 192 2,065

PROGRAM SUMMARY

MULTI FAMILY DEVELOPMENT
5302- 200 St, 20011,21,31 - 53 Ave,
20030-53A Ave, Langley City,

British Columbia

A-0.6
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4- Aluminum Composite Paneling:
Color: Longboard Architectural

Products - Dark Fir
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7 - Aluminium Railing:
Color : Black
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SOUTH ELEVATION (ALONG 53 AVE)

5- Aluminium Metal Louver
Color to Match: Benjamin Moore
Graphite 1603

1 - Hardie Panel with matching reveals

Color to Match: Primary white

8 - Glazed Windows
Color : Black
Glass: Clear
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2- Hardie Panel with matching reveals
Color to Match: Benjamin Moore
Graphite 1603

3- Hardie Panel with matching reveals
Color to Match: Benjamin Moore
Berber White 955

6 - Aluminium Railing
Clear and Translucent
Color: Biack

9 - Aluminium Door with Glass
Color : Black
Glass:Clear
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* NOTE: All fiber cement panels trims/recess, reveals, reglets, fascia etc.
must be colored matching to the panels they are attached to.
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Approximately 30.5 cm x 30.5 cm. Used for
large volume receivers in business applications
as well as optional parcel compartments.
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Personal compartments for residential and small
business applications. These are minimum size
requirements, regardiess of front-loading or
rear-loading lockbox assemblies. All with 35 cm
of minimum (min.} depth.(As/Canada Post)
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TREE RETENTION / REMOVAL LEGEND

SYMBOL DESCRIPTION
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TREE PROTECTION FENCING
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CONDITIONS RELATED TO TREE RETENTION AND PROTECTION MATTERS.

2 ELEVATIONS SHOWN ARE IN METRIC

TREE PROTECTION NOTES:
1. DD NOT REMOVE OR RELOCATE ANY TREE. EXCEPT AS INDICATED ON PLANS .

2 INETALL TREE PROTECTION BARRIERS ARQUND ALL TREES TO BE PRESERVED.
REMOVE ALL TREE PROTECTION BARRIERS AFTER CONSTRUCTION.

3 CONSULTANT TO PROVIDE WRITTEN INSPECTION AND APPROVAL OF ALL
BARRIERS BEFQRE CONS TRUCTION BEGING .

4 LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT TO BE ON-SITE FOR WORK WITHIN TREE PROTECTION
ZONES OR BUSTING TREE ROOTS,

5 ALL TREE PROTECTION FENCING MUST REMAIN IN PLACE AND IN GOOD ORDER
THROUGHOUT THE CONSTRUCTION PROCESS. ANY ALTERATION OF THE FENCES
MUST BE PRE APPROVED BY THE ARBORIST.

& ANY DAMAGE TO EXESTING TREES SHALL BE REPASED TO THE SATISFACTION ON
THE COB AT CONTRAC
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LAYOUT AND MATERIALS LEGEND - GROUND
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LAYOUT AND MATERIALS LEGEND - ROOF
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Grading Plan - Ground
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GRADING LEGEND
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PLANTING NOTES
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PLANTING NOTES
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LIGHTING LEGEND
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LIGHTING MATERIALITY

WALL MOUNT
MP UGHTING: *L740°
FINISH: TO MATCH METAL PLANTERS

WALL LIGHT BOLLARD PLANTER LIGHT
MODEL: LT70
SUPPLIER: MP LIGHTING. MODEL: 1504
AXTURE WATH SUPPLIER: MP LGHTING
POLYCARBONATE LENS FOCTURE MATERAL: ANCOEED ALMNIIM
LINEAR LIGHT UP LIGHT
L=
MODEL: 1113 MODEL: 1931
SUPPLER: MP LGHTING SUPPLIER: MP LGHTING.
POCTURE MATERAL: MARINE GRADE ALUMININ FITURE MATERIAL: MARINE GRADE ALUMININ
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FENCING LEGEND

(1 : Landscape Plan - Ground
Scale: 1:150

=

1
\E

DESCRIPTION

ALUMINUM FENCE MOUNTED TO
NO-POST BARRIERS
PER PLANS AND DETAILS

ALUMINUM FENCE ON GRADE
PER PLANS AND DETALS

GATE
PER PLANS AND DETAILS

David Stoyko
Landscape Architect
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AT HE PROECTSITE, IMCLLOG UTLITES 4/ R
COMCEALED SRUCTLRSS, 08 THE ACCURACY OF At
IR ATYCH PRCHE T FRCH [THER CORSULIANTS CR
‘SCURCES. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPORESEL 5 FOR VERIPYIG
ALLSITE COMDA TCRE.

THE PROUECT, 4D SHEULE 0 TR LEET: CINERMATEE
WU PR S O

CRMATGE. =S
NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION
12
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B SSLEDFOR ADF 240500

7 BSLEDFOR ADP 240424

4 BSLEDFOR 0P 240304

5 BSLEDFOR QOO0 RINATON 240300
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150

ML TS0

M————————————NSTALL TREE STAKE, AS SPECIRIED

BETALL TOP OF ROCITZONE 1 50mm ABOVE
|| -FINISHED GRADE OF SPECIRED GROWING

100mmn MULCH
——————ADJACENT CONDITIONS VARY PER PLANS

1500mm DiA SAUCER AT EDGE OF TREEPIT

ROOTZONE TO REST ON 150mm TAMPED
GROWING MEDIUM

181 MM SC,

HEETING SUBGRADE

DECIDUOUS TREE PLANTING ON GRADE (TYPICAL)

MM 200

Seale: 1:20

/ TREE ROOTBALL
) o
)7 e
BOLTED TO WOOD
WIRE AND TURNBUCKLE
m x200mm TIMBER OR
HPOTENTIAL DEADMAN
3ES PER PLANTING PLAN

INSTALL TOP OF ROCTZONE 150mm

;ﬂﬁ GROWING MEDILM.

SOmm LAYER RIVER SAND (FLTER LAYER)

FLTER FARRIC
OF ASSEMBLY, SEE ARCHITECTURAL

=t

t M. 2x ROOT BALL *

DECIDUOUS TREE PLANTING ON SLAB (TYPICAL)

Seale: 1:20

————————STRUCTURAL SLAB, SEE ARCHITECTURAL

CONIFEROUS TREE PLANTING ON GRADE (TYPICAL)

-TREE ROCTBALL

{STALL TREE STAKE, AS SPECIRED

PECIES PER PLANTING PLAN

———ADJACENT CONDITIONS VARY PER PLANS

\':?—mﬁu.l'llﬁ STAKE, AS SPECIRED

INSTALL TOP OF ROOTZONE
150mm ABCVE FINESH|
GRADE OF SPECFIED
GROWING MEDIM

1500mm 84 SAUCER ATEDGE

OF TREEPIT

ROOTZONE TO RESTON 150mm TAMPED

Scale: 1:20

i  —
S

HPOTENTIAL DEADMAN

INSTALL TOP OF ROOTZOME 150mm

ABOVE AINESHED GRADEOF
SPECIRED GROWING MEDRIM.

NETALL S0men MULCH

-4 i vt

M. 2x ROOTBALL i

(FATER LAYER)
FILTER FABRIC
ROOF ASSEMBLY. SEE ARCHITECTURAL

RUCTURAL SLAB, SEE ARCHITECTURAL

O CONIFEROUS TREE PLANTING ON SLAB (TYPICAL)
Seale: 1:20

450

150

DRS TANCE FROM EDGE IS HALF THE
SPECFIED O.C. SPACING ROW
[—OFTIONAL : BULE PLANTING

é AT CENTRE OF ANNUAL

TRIANGULAR SPACING AT
SPECIRED O.C. DISTANCE
SEE PLANT SCHEDULE
spEcEs

ISTALL MULCH TO S0men DEPTH
ISTALL SPECIRED GROWING
MEDIUM TO MINSAUM 45 0mm
DEPTH

AN

BULE PLANTING AT CENTRE OF
ANNUAL "TRIANGLE * BQUIERSTANT
FROM EACHPLANTO C

150mm MIN. SCARIFIED ENSTING
SUBGRADE

PLANTING ON GRADE (TYPICAL)

Scale: 120

EFROM EDGE IS HALF THE
‘ SPECIREDIO.C. SPACING ROW

FROM EACH PIANTO.C.
PLANT CENTRE

NG AT
& SPECIRED O.C DISTANCE

<SEE PLANT SCHEDULE

SPECIES PER PLANTING FLAN
FETALL MULCH TO S0mm DEPTH

ISTALL SPECF IED GROWING
MEDIUS TO MINBAUM 450mm
DEPTH

BULE PLANTING AT CENTREOF
ANNUAL "TRIANGLE®

David Stoyko
Landscape Architect
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VANCOUNEREC Va3
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W STCHE LANGCAPE ARCHITECT DOSS HOT GLAARMNTEE

ATTHE PROJECT 8TE, ML NG UTI TES AR R
COMCEM D STRICTLRES, 081 THE ACCUIRACY OF af
THFORNAT CH PP VIS FRCM DTHER CONELLTANTE O
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THESE CRU W 5 1A B GEH PREPIGETS PO TIE CLET FIR
THE: PROUECT AN SHOULES NOT B UKD TR
WATIOUT PR BN

canm
DRAWRGE.

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

FROM EACH PLANT O.C.
SO WASHED SAND (FILTER LAYER)
FILTER FABRIC
3 ROOF ASSEMELY SEE
, : A ARCHITECTURAL
T § . - % _crauctuna sian s
- Y ARCHECTURAL

PLANTING ON SLAB (TYPICAL)

6 Scale: 120

MAXSLOPE X1

ENSURE POSITVE DRAINAGE
THROUGHOUT PLANTING BED.

ISTALL MULCH AS SPECIRED

STALL SPECHF IED GROWING
MEDIUM TO MINSMUM 450mm DEFTH

| 1k L 180mm MIN. SCARIRED EXISTING
Eli= = : SUBGRADE
EXISTING SUBGRADE
) PLANTING ON SLOPE (TYPICAL
Scale: 120

B FSSLED FOR ADE 507
7 VSSUED FOR ADF o424
& ISSLED FOR D@ M804
5 ISUED FOR COCRDMATON PP
4 Has
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THICKEN CONCRETE AT EDGES

SAW CUT JORNT TR donm WIDE x 25mm DEEP;
PATTERN VARES , REFER TO PLAN

EXPANSION JORNT WITH SEALANT, TYPICAL
SPECFICATION

I O CONCRETE

REBFORCE WITH #4 WM

150

COMPACTED GRANULAR BASE 19mm MINUS
CRUSHED GRAVEL OR AS SPECIREDBY COVIL

COMP.CTED SUBGRADE

NOTES:
1. EXPANSICN JOBNTS dm OUC. MAN, CONTROL JOINTS @ 1.5m O.C ADJUST TO ST SITE LAYOUT PLAN.
2 AL SCORBLINES TO BE APPROVED BY LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT ONSITE PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

CIP CONCRETE ON GRADE (TYPICAL)
Scale: 1:10

1

THICKEN CONCRETE AT EDGES
SAN CUT JOINT TYR. dmm WIDE «
Z5mm DEEP; PATTERN VARES -
REFERTO OTY OF BURNABY

RECIUREMENTS
EXPANSION JOMT WITH SEALANT,
TPICAL

OF CONCRETE
SPECIRCATION
ORCE WITH #4 Wi

COMPACTED GRANULAR BASE. 15mm
CLEAR CRUSH GRAVEL ORAS SPECFED

BYCML
I TR — 0 ASSEMBLY, SEE ARCHITECTURAL

¢ o a T
] cg o S STRUCTURALSLAR SEE ARCHITECTURML

NOTES:
1. EXRANSION JOINTS ém O.C. MAX, CONTROL JOINTS @ 1.5m O.C. ADJUST TO SUST SITE LAYOUT PLAN.
2.ALL SCORELINES TO BE APPROVED BY LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT ON-SITE PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

2 CIP CONCRETE ON SLAB (TYPICAL)

Seale: 1:10

B 13mm CLEAR CRUSH GRAVELORAS
SPECRED BYCML
ROOF ASSEMBLY, SEE ARCHITECTURAL
b - . e STRUCTURAL SLAB, SEE ARCHTECTURAL
. M
WOTE:
USE CONC ARE
NOT ADJACENT TO A SOUD EDGE CONDITION.
") PEDESTRIAN UNIT PAVERS ON SLAB (TYPICAL
Scale: 1:10
SWEEP JOINTS WATH SHARP
JOMTING SAND AND VIBRATE N
Y X Y : Y
1 CAND
8 COMPACTED GRANULAR BASE,
19mm CLEAR CRUSH GRAVEL OR
] —] — ASSPECGRED BY OVIL
=] == COMPACTED SUBGRADE
I EAIE ||%L NSl rensrecnacanons
NOTE:
USE COMNC ARE

HOT ADJACENT TO A SOUD EDGE CONDIMON.

PEDESTRIAN UNIT PAVERS ON GRADE (TYPICAL)

4 Seale: 1:10

TWPICAL COMCRETE LINIT PAVERS CVER
FEA GRAYEL LEVELNG LAYER, NO SAMD
P AER JONTS

1 FULSH CLIRS, WO CHAMFERS,

( “)\ CIP PAVER EDGE BAND
Scale: 1:10

SLAB PAVERS (TYPE 1) SLAB PAVERS MYPED

TYPE TEXADA SLAS PAVERS TYPE: TEXADA SLAB PAVERS

SE: 24%024 " (S10MM X &10MM XS0MM) SITE: 124" (A0SMM X S10MM X SOMM)

PATTERN: GRID PATTERN: RUNMNG BOND

COLOUR: MATURAL COLOUR: NATURAL

MANUFACTURER: BELGARD (1.300.463.4091). MANUFACTURER: BELGARD (1 800.443.4091).
SLAB PAVERS TYPE )
TYPE: TEXADA SLAB PAVERS
SIZE: 12%24" (A0SMM X S10MM X SOMM)
PATTERN: RUNNENG BOND

COLOUR: CHARCO AL
MANUFACTURER BELGARD (1 800443 4091}

TYPCAL ADJUSTABIE
PEDESTAL SYSTEM, SEE
SPECFICATIONS

SEE ARCHITECTURAL FOR ROOF
ASSEMBLY AND STRUCTURE

HYDRAPRESSED CONCRETE PAVERS ON PEDESTALS

Seale: 1110

HOLLAND PAVERS

SIZE 210mm x 10Smm x Hmm

COLCRIR: S0r% MATURAL

S0 SIERRA GREY

PATTERN: HERRING BONE

SUPPLED BY BARKMAN CONCRETE

1778 489 T4TO)
PODMERIC JOBNT SAND RETALLED TO
MANUFACTURER SPECIRIC ATIONS
-B0emen VEHICULAR PAVERS
B BEDDENG SAND

COMPACTED GRAMULAR BASE, 19mm CLEAR
CRUSHGRAVELOR AS SPECIRED BY OVIL

T T ROOF ASSEMBLY, SEE ARCHITECTURAL

== - Lt STRUCTURAL SLAB, SEEARCHITECTURAL

| =
SI=l=i=

USE CONCRETE -
NOT ADJACENT TO A SOUDEDGE CONDITION.

|I=

T

OMPAC

§

VEHICULAR CONCRETE UNIT PAVERS (TYPICAL)
Seale: 1:10

7

DEPTH VARIES, REFER TO PLAN

S0 DHNG FACE

MM 100mm DEPTH DRAN ROCK SHALL
BE Xmm DAAMETER, ROUND, WASHED &
FREE OF CONTAMNANTS

] TION BOARD
CVER WATERPROCIANG SPECIFIED BY
ARCHTECTURAL

GRAVEL DRAIN STRIP - ON SLAB

Seale: 1110

-GROWING MEDIA PER SPECIRC ATIONS

DOUBLE LAYEROF ROOT BARREER - NREX
FS0ES QR APPROVED ECUAL

4% (152 M) CIF CONCRETE WALLWITH
REINFORCING PER STRUCTURAL
RECOMMENDATIONS. 1/2° 4SDEGREE
CHAMFER AT VERT/HORIZ CORNERS,
ARCHTECTURAL FINISH.

David Stoyko
Landscape Architect
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W STCHE LANGCAPE ARCHITECT DOSS HOT GLAARMNTEE

ATTHE PROJECT 8TE, ML NG UTI TES AR R
COMCEM D STRICTLRES, 081 THE ACCUIRACY OF af
THFORNAT CH PP VIS FRCM DTHER CONELLTANTE O
‘SOURCES THE CONTRACTOR K RESPORESIRE FOR VR FYIG
ALLSTECONDTONS.

THESES 6 G WA B EEH PREPARETS FOR THE CLERT FIR
THE: PROUECT AN SHOULES NOT B UKD TR
WATIOUT PR BN

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

FATER FABRIC WRAP UP SIDES OF
PLANTER WALLS, TYE: 7
FATER FABRIC SURRC
DRANAGE BEHIND WAL ALL SIDES n
10OMM (4°) PERFOR PPEM o
CLEAN DRAIN GRAVEL BEHIND WALL.
REFER TO MECHANICAL FOR v
CONNECTION TO STORM e —— im0
ADJACENT CONDITIONS PER PLAN —— PR
FABRC BELCH B & B4
2" LAYER RIVER SAND 5 ISUED FOR COCRDMATON PP
ISSLED FOR REAEW Homas
A a 172 THICK CONTRNUCUS 4
. o 4 UNDER PLANTER 3 SEUED FOR: CPTED REMEW 0002
< 5 ¥ i 4 2 ISSLED FOR REMEW Py
W RS | AOHIECTURAL FOR ALATION ) IAED FOR PREUBARY BEAEH | 2033
e REMSONS
NOTE
1.WALLS MAX S00MM HEGHT WAL &ximm
3) TYPICAL RETAINING WALL ON SLAB Red
il Cardinal
HOMES
SPACERS BETWEEN PAVERS WITH 200™ STREET & 53%°

NEOPRENE SHIMS BELOW, TYR.
-20mm PORCELAIN PAVERS, REFER TO
PLAN FORTYPE PER PLANS AND
SPECIRC ATIONS

NEQPRENE SHIMS AT CORNERS
AND O.C_ BELOW PAVERS, TYP.
FIGED INSULATION AND ROCF
ASSEMBLY BELOW, SEE
ARCHTECTURAL

NOTE
1. TYPICAL ADJUSTARLE PEDESTAL SYSTEM TO ISED FOR
SHIMS. SEE SPECIFICATIONS.

. PORCELAIN PAVERS
Scale: 1:10

AVENUE
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f:g"q,ammmw

Scale:

Drawn:

Reviewed: DS
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ETALL MULCH TO Siinm
DEFTH

FLANTING MEDILM OVER DRAIN
B

o
CUSTOM METAL PLANTER, 4MM ALLIMBS
WITHPOWDERCDAT FANT FIISH

GREEN THEORY RAISED METAL PLANTER
COLOUR : GREY

MATERIAL: METAL

STEFHXSWHEEL

SUPPLIED BY GREEN THEORY (504) 4757002

WS
[ [aesme] —]

- Jrrp——
ARCHTECTURAL
Ay . +—smcnmasue ==
CROSS-SECTION PLAN
) GREEN THEORY METAL PLANTER
Seale: 1:20
: )
HERLOOM SELFWATERING PLANTER
COLOUR : TRD
SUPPLER LIFESPACE GARDENS
4 = ELEVATED ACCESSIBLE PLANTER
& . .
© = -
o k-]
E E ——ELLOW CEDAR TIMBERS OMEDGE
-+ - GALWRMIZED L-ANGLE POWDERC OATED
i s BLACK AFFIX TO TIMBERS WITH 3300
ool
PLAN SIDE BLEVATION CROSS SECTION
2) URBAN AGRICULTURE PLANTER BY LIFESAPCE B s Lo o
Soale: 120 ;r_lnucmw:nmun »nnng?;&mmmﬂ
CABIMNET BELOW GRLL SURFACE -GAS
CONMECTION;
Ot AFPROVED AL
" A5 SPECFIED B MANLIFACTURER
§ - STAMLESS STERL PAMELS.

URBAN FARM HARVEST PICNSC TABLE|

COLOUR: SIVER [ GREY

SUPPLIER- WISHBOME (A04-4260478)

——————880 A5 FEQRED
LT
HOTE
1. MANUAL
z = TiCR
3 REFR AL DRAMSGS. FORGAS
. wEvew
ANO APPROVAL
7 HARVEST TABLE AND SEATING ) BBQ AND COUNTER
Scale: 1:25

Scale: 120

David Stoyko
Landscape Architect
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F 4700048

W STCHE LANGCAPE ARCHITECT DOSS HOT GLAARMNTEE

b e g
2 BISTRO CHAIR
Scale: 120

5

MODEL: MLATFORM ONE COFFEE TASLE
COLOUR: TRD

oL 7403087}

SUPPLIER: VANC CUVER SPECIAL (404 5683673

‘OUTDOOR COFFEE TABLE

Scale: 120

BISTRO TABLE

Scale: 120

i

ATTHE PROJECT 8TE, ML NG UTI TES AR R
SUPPLIER: MAGLIN SITE COMCEMED STRUCTURES, OR THE ACCURICY OF M
FURNISHINGS THPCRMAT O PRO WDGD FROM DTHER CORELLTANTS OB

soURCE

ALLSTECOMDMONS

THESE CRU W 5 1A B GEH PREPIGETS PO TIE CLET FIR
THE: PROUECT AN SHOULES NOT B UKD TR
WATIOUT PR BN

MODEL: PLATFCIRM COINE MODULAR SORA KIT OR APPRCVED B ISUED FOR ADF im0
ATERNATE
COLOURS: TBD 7 EAED FOR ADR 0424
MAAN UPACTURER: LOLL DESIGNS (57-740-3387) PRp——— pp—
SUPPLIER: VANCOUVER SPECIAL (04568 3478
5 M,
@ LOUNGE FURNITURE 4 FSUED FOR REAEW M-
Scale: 120 3 ESELED FOR CPTED REMEW B
2 ISSLED FOR RENEW Mo

FIRESHBLACK

MODEL: MER- 230000001
Y- MAGLIN {1.800.715.5508)|

SURFACE MOUNT TO
PAVING WITH HARDW ARE.
SUPPLED BY RACK
MANUFACTURER

BIKE RACK

CONCRETE PAVING

150mm (&%) DEPTH OF 20mm
(34°) MENLIS BASE GRAVEL
COMPACTED TO 5% MPD

IMPACTED SUBGRADE

Seale: 1:10

1 ISSLED FOR FRELIMBARY REAEW gl

Red
Cardinal

HOMES

200™ STREET & 53%°
AVENUE

5300 200" Street & 2001131 53
Avenue
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Scale:

Drawn:

Reviewed: DS
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MODEL: WESTERN RED CEDAR GRAND GARDEN CHALET
OUTDOOR LMNG TODAY (888.458-1458)

SEZE: 3N

MATERIAL: WESTERN RED CEDAR; PAINTED (COLOUR TBD)
SUPPUIER: THE HOME DEPOT (1-404 6081 423 OR APPROVED
ALTERNATE

URBAN AGRICULTURE STORAGE SHED

N Seale: NTS

=3[0 /2" = § 1447} TIMEER AM JOST, & LENGTH,
WeLL

GAAMIED STES L AATE
2 = 201 1/2" = § 4447} TIMBER: JOIST @0&mm (1)
L., B LENGTH, BOLTED TO R JNST WTH
(GANAMTED STES JDETHANGER

000 STNCH SLATS

SLATE Dk THERAALLY MODFEDASH - OLEAR
BUNEER 1 GRADE, BOLTED TO KSTSWATH
WOOD DECK SCREWS

31 THICKMESS ANODIZED ALUMINUM EDGSR
WMOUNTED TO R JOST

£22x 1001 1/2" 29 Y47 TREER R JNST, &
LENGTH, BOLTED TO COMCRETE WALL WATH
GAMANTED STEE LAAE

£ MOUNTED LIGHT

' - oA

///

iy sl iy 1
T AT -

|—S£2 ARCHITECTURAL FOR NSLLATION AND
LAVERS (VERSLAS

NOTES:
1. DECKING TO BE 164 THERMALLY MODIRED ASH - CLEAR NUMBER 1 GRADE
2 PREDAILL HOLES FOR ALL SCREWS.

LOBBY ENTRY SEATING PLATFORM (SECTION A)
Seale: 1:10

HUTCH BACKLESS BENCH

COLOUR : SAND / BROWN SLATE
LENGTH: S FT

WOOD: MODIRED PINE (NATURAL)
SUPPLIER: WISHBONE (5044 26-0474)

( j BACKLESS BENCH
Seale: NTS

David Stoyko
Landscape Architect

2 ISSLED FOR ADF M507
7 ISSAED FOR ADF M3
& ISSAEDY FOR D Moo
5 ISEUEDY FOR COORDIMATON Moo
4 ISSLIED FOR REVEW Mo-e
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2 ISEAED FOR REMEW Mo

1 |SEUED FOR FRELIMMARY RIAEW Bun
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I-——| INE OF SROW
- HORTH PROPERTY LINE
. 1640 TVE o 1640 TYE b
[ : ! = 4" x & GATEPOSTS, TYE

PARKADE BELOW

| EXTENTS OF

e : |
PROPERTY

|

1154 3050 SROW flaslans

1 17

b 1640 TYPR i 1440 TYR i
* x 4" GATEPOSTS, TYR
GATE WITH

ADJACENT ONSITE
CONDITIONS, REFER TO PLAN

NOTE:

1. PROVIDE SHOP DRAWINGS FOR REVIEW PRIORTO CONSTRUCTION.

2 ALL METAL COMPONENTS TO BE ALUMINUM WITH POWDER COAT ANISH, COLOUR TED.
3. PROVIDE ISOLATION MATERIAL FOR FASTENERS TO AVOID BLECTROLOSIES.

CANTILEVERED GATE OVER SROW

1 Scale: 1:20

1374 0.CMAX

1800 O.C MAX.

| TYPE A TEMPORARY FENCING
1524
 EE—
UM POST CAP
ALUMINUM CAP STRIP
INUM FENCE PANELS WITH HORZONTAL SLATS
B
=
2
BEvATION:
TEMPORARY FENCING MEETS PERMANENT FENCING
FESET BASE.PLATE BCLTED TO
CONCRETEBLOCK
0°X30°X30° CONCRETE
BLOCK, PAINTED GREY
ORIONTAL ALLIMNUM SLATS
1 * A% ALUMINUM FENCE POSTS
PLAN
742
—4 4
* A% ALUMINUM FENCE POSTS
LUMINUM FENCE POST BOLTED
8 TOCONCRETE BLOCK
b 0°X30' X0 CONCRETE
BLOCK, PAINTED GREY
CROSSSECTION
NOTE:

1. PROVIDE SHOP DRAWINGS FOR REVIEW PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

2. ALL METAL COMPONENTS TO BE ALUMINUM.

3. PROVIDE ISOLATION MATERIAL FOR FASTENERS TO AVOID BLECTROLOSIS.

4. COLOUR OF ALUMINUM FENCING TBD

5. APPLY A MINIMUM OF TWO COATS OF ANTLGRAFATI PAINT TO CONCRETE BLOCKS.
4. REFERTO PLANS FORFENCING TYPELOCATIONS .

(:j ALUMINUM FENCE
Seale: 120

=

David Stoyko
Landscape Architect

—BASE PLATE BOLTED
TO CONCRETE
—CONCRETE FOOTING

305 M

FNG PRECEDENT - Nl‘ﬂ. SLATS

2 ISSLED FOR ADF M507
7 SSLED FOR ADS M3
& ISSAEDY FOR D Moo
5 ISEUEDY FOR COORDIMATON e
4 ISSLIED FOR REVEW Mo-e
3 ISSLED FOR CPTEDRENEW Moz
2 ISEAED FOR REMEW Mo

1 |SEUED FOR FRELIMMARY RIAEW Bun

REMSIONS

Red
Cardinal

HOMES

200™ STREET & 53R°
AVENUE

300 200 Strmet & 2001131 534
Loy, Bt Columbia

Scale
Drawn:
Reviewed: Ds
Froject No. 2017

DETAILS - FENCING
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